



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/21/2022

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00575

Job # : 21-5057

Proposal : 2023 SMP Package IV (N. San Gabriel)

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00575 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00575 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00575 - 3_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00575 - 4_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	1w	103.1 Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$1.00	240	\$240.00	\$2.00	240	\$480.00	\$10.00	240	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	240	\$240.00
2	2w	103.3 Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$1.00	1,139	\$1,139.00	\$3.00	1,139	\$3,417.00	\$5.00	1,139	\$5,695.00	\$1.00	1,139	\$1,139.00
3	3w	103.4 Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$4.00	20	\$80.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$1.00	20	\$20.00
4	4w	203.1 Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$8.00	216	\$1,728.00	\$15.00	216	\$3,240.00	\$40.00	216	\$8,640.00	\$6.00	216	\$1,296.00
5	5w	205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type B (10" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$50.00	1,776	\$88,800.00	\$95.00	1,776	\$168,720.00	\$120.00	1,776	\$213,120.00	\$80.00	1,776	\$142,080.00
6	6w	205.4 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$15.00	2,156	\$32,340.00	\$60.00	2,156	\$129,360.00	\$40.00	2,156	\$86,240.00	\$25.00	2,156	\$53,900.00
7	7w	299 Flowable Fill	CY	\$150.00	178	\$26,700.00	\$250.00	178	\$44,500.00	\$200.00	178	\$35,600.00	\$145.00	178	\$25,810.00
8	8w	500.1 Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	240	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	240	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	240	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	240	\$4,800.00
9	9w	502 Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	80	\$6,400.00	\$80.00	80	\$6,400.00	\$110.00	80	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	80	\$4,000.00
10	10w	503.2 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (Residential)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$150.00	48	\$7,200.00	\$90.00	48	\$4,320.00	\$120.00	48	\$5,760.00	\$70.00	48	\$3,360.00
11	11w	503.4 Asphaltic Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$50.00	44	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	44	\$2,200.00	\$80.00	44	\$3,520.00	\$70.00	44	\$3,080.00
12	12w	503.5 Gravel Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$35.00	48	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	48	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	48	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	48	\$2,160.00
13	13w	506.1 Concrete Retaining Walls (COSA Spec)	SY	\$10.00	7	\$70.00	\$950.00	7	\$6,650.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	7	\$10,500.00
14	14w	515.1 Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$50.00	14	\$700.00	\$25.00	14	\$350.00	\$50.00	14	\$700.00	\$40.00	14	\$560.00
15	15w	516.1 Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$20.00	68	\$1,360.00	\$9.00	68	\$612.00	\$30.00	68	\$2,040.00	\$6.00	68	\$408.00
16	16w	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	EA	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
17	17w	550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$10.00	3,870	\$38,700.00	\$2.00	3,870	\$7,740.00	\$10.00	3,870	\$38,700.00	\$20.00	3,870	\$77,400.00
18	18w	818 6" PVC Waterline	LF	\$140.00	127	\$17,780.00	\$90.00	127	\$11,430.00	\$150.00	127	\$19,050.00	\$95.00	127	\$12,065.00
19	19w	818 8" PVC Waterline	LF	\$140.00	2,891	\$404,740.00	\$104.00	2,891	\$300,664.00	\$100.00	2,891	\$289,100.00	\$115.00	2,891	\$332,465.00
20	20w	818 12" PVC Waterline	LF	\$170.00	798	\$135,660.00	\$130.00	798	\$103,740.00	\$120.00	798	\$95,760.00	\$165.00	798	\$131,670.00
21	21w	822 Short Yard Piping	LF	\$50.00	40	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	40	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	40	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	40	\$3,200.00
22	22w	822 Customer Shut-off Valve	EA	\$150.00	125	\$18,750.00	\$240.00	125	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	125	\$62,500.00	\$250.00	125	\$31,250.00
23	23w	824 Relay 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$3,000.00	53	\$159,000.00	\$2,500.00	53	\$132,500.00	\$1,800.00	53	\$95,400.00	\$3,600.00	53	\$190,800.00
24	24w	824 Relay 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$2,000.00	59	\$118,000.00	\$1,500.00	59	\$88,500.00	\$1,500.00	59	\$88,500.00	\$1,900.00	59	\$112,100.00
25	25w	824 New 3/4" Long Unmetered Service	EA	\$3,300.00	8	\$26,400.00	\$2,500.00	8	\$20,000.00	\$1,600.00	8	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	8	\$25,600.00
26	26w	824 New 3/4" Short Unmetered Service	EA	\$2,300.00	5	\$11,500.00	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	5	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	5	\$11,000.00
27	27w	828 8" Gate Valve	EA	\$2,400.00	10	\$24,000.00	\$2,700.00	10	\$27,000.00	\$2,500.00	10	\$25,000.00	\$3,100.00	10	\$31,000.00
28	28w	828 12" Gate Valve	EA	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$4,100.00	2	\$8,200.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	2	\$10,800.00
29	29w	833 New Meter Box	EA	\$100.00	112	\$11,200.00	\$300.00	112	\$33,600.00	\$400.00	112	\$44,800.00	\$230.00	112	\$25,760.00
30	30w	833 Existing Meter & New Meter Box Relocation	EA	\$150.00	93	\$13,950.00	\$220.00	93	\$20,460.00	\$600.00	93	\$55,800.00	\$230.00	93	\$21,390.00
31	31w	834 Fire Hydrant	EA	\$7,500.00	5	\$37,500.00	\$7,000.00	5	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	5	\$30,000.00	\$12,900.00	5	\$64,500.00
32	32w	836 Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types	TN	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	4	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00	4	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	4	\$4.00
33	33w	840 6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	3	\$12,600.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$4,100.00	3	\$12,300.00
34	34w	840 8" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	5	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	5	\$21,000.00
35	35w	840 12" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
36	36w	841 Hydrostatic Testing	EA	\$50.00	9	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	9	\$27,000.00	\$2,000.00	9	\$18,000.00	\$2,900.00	9	\$26,100.00



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/21/2022

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00575

Job # : 21-5057

Proposal : 2023 SMP Package IV (N. San Gabriel)

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00575 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00575 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00575 - 3_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00575 - 4_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
37	37w	844 2" Blow-off, Permanent	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	1	\$3,900.00
38	38w	844 2" Blow-off, Temporary	EA	\$1,000.00	9	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$2,100.00	9	\$18,900.00
39	39w	856.2 8" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, and Tunneling (Open Cut)	LF	\$170.00	36	\$6,120.00	\$200.00	36	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	36	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	36	\$5,400.00
40	40w	856.2 12" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, and Tunneling (Open Cut)	LF	\$200.00	18	\$3,600.00	\$220.00	18	\$3,960.00	\$120.00	18	\$2,160.00	\$250.00	18	\$4,500.00
41	41w	856.3 24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$250.00	54	\$13,500.00	\$280.00	54	\$15,120.00	\$250.00	54	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	54	\$18,900.00
42	42w	858 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles, and Collars	CY	\$300.00	6	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	6	\$2,160.00	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	6	\$2,100.00
43	43w	1020 Water Main Break/Leak Repairs, (6"-12", all types)	EA	\$10.00	2	\$20.00	\$360.00	2	\$720.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00
44	44w	3000 Removal, Transportation and Disposal of various sizes of A.C. Pipe	LF	\$20.00	351	\$7,020.00	\$10.00	351	\$3,510.00	\$50.00	351	\$17,550.00	\$25.00	351	\$8,775.00
45	1s	103 Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$1.00	88	\$88.00	\$2.00	88	\$176.00	\$10.00	88	\$880.00	\$1.00	88	\$88.00
46	2s	103.3 Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$1.00	1,533	\$1,533.00	\$3.00	1,533	\$4,599.00	\$5.00	1,533	\$7,665.00	\$1.00	1,533	\$1,533.00
47	3s	103.4 Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$10.00	22	\$220.00	\$15.00	22	\$330.00	\$20.00	22	\$440.00	\$1.00	22	\$22.00
48	4s	203.1 Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$8.00	195	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	195	\$2,925.00	\$40.00	195	\$7,800.00	\$6.00	195	\$1,170.00
49	5s	205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$70.00	1,201	\$84,070.00	\$95.00	1,201	\$114,095.00	\$120.00	1,201	\$144,120.00	\$95.00	1,201	\$114,095.00
50	6s	205.4 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$15.00	1,903	\$28,545.00	\$60.00	1,903	\$114,180.00	\$40.00	1,903	\$76,120.00	\$30.00	1,903	\$57,090.00
51	7s	205.4 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (3" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$40.00	651	\$26,040.00	\$110.00	651	\$71,610.00	\$50.00	651	\$32,550.00	\$50.00	651	\$32,550.00
52	8s	208.1 Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2")(COSA Spec)	SY	\$60.00	395	\$23,700.00	\$30.00	395	\$11,850.00	\$10.00	395	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	395	\$3,950.00
53	9s	208.1 Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3")(COSA Spec)	SY	\$40.00	651	\$26,040.00	\$20.00	651	\$13,020.00	\$15.00	651	\$9,765.00	\$10.00	651	\$6,510.00
54	10s	299 Flowable Fill	CY	\$175.00	564	\$98,700.00	\$255.00	564	\$143,820.00	\$500.00	564	\$282,000.00	\$200.00	564	\$112,800.00
55	11s	299 Flowable Fill (Low Strength)	CY	\$175.00	70	\$12,250.00	\$250.00	70	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	70	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	70	\$14,000.00
56	12s	500 Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$30.00	88	\$2,640.00	\$25.00	88	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	88	\$3,520.00	\$70.00	88	\$6,160.00
57	13s	502 Concrete Sidewalk (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	46	\$3,680.00	\$85.00	46	\$3,910.00	\$110.00	46	\$5,060.00	\$125.00	46	\$5,750.00
58	14s	503.1 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (Residential) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$150.00	124	\$18,600.00	\$90.00	124	\$11,160.00	\$120.00	124	\$14,880.00	\$155.00	124	\$19,220.00
59	15s	503.4 Asphaltic Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$50.00	56	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	56	\$3,080.00	\$80.00	56	\$4,480.00	\$85.00	56	\$4,760.00
60	16s	503.5 Gravel Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$30.00	315	\$9,450.00	\$35.00	315	\$11,025.00	\$50.00	315	\$15,750.00	\$45.00	315	\$14,175.00
61	17s	506.1 Concrete Retaining Walls (COSA Spec)	CY	\$50.00	3	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	3	\$6,300.00
62	18s	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	EA	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$47,000.00	1	\$47,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
63	19s	535.7 24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$10.00	82	\$820.00	\$20.00	82	\$1,640.00	\$20.00	82	\$1,640.00	\$20.00	82	\$1,640.00
64	20s	550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$10.00	2,722	\$27,220.00	\$2.00	2,722	\$5,444.00	\$10.00	2,722	\$27,220.00	\$35.00	2,722	\$95,270.00
65	21s	848 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) (All Depths)	LF	\$140.00	2,712	\$379,680.00	\$105.00	2,712	\$284,760.00	\$120.00	2,712	\$325,440.00	\$95.00	2,712	\$257,640.00
66	22s	848 10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) (All Depths)	LF	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	10	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	10	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	10	\$4,000.00
67	23s	851 Adjusting Existing Manholes with New Ring and Cover	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
68	24s	852 Shallow Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$16,500.00
69	25s	852 Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$8,500.00	10	\$85,000.00	\$13,000.00	10	\$130,000.00	\$8,000.00	10	\$80,000.00	\$22,500.00	10	\$225,000.00
70	26s	852 Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6')	VF	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	8	\$8.00



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/21/2022

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00575

Job # : 21-5057

Proposal : 2023 SMP Package IV (N. San Gabriel)

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00575 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00575 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00575 - 3_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00575 - 4_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
71	27s	854 Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$90.00	2,540	\$228,600.00	\$90.00	2,540	\$228,600.00	\$100.00	2,540	\$254,000.00	\$195.00	2,540	\$495,300.00
72	28s	854 Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$1,000.00	101	\$101,000.00	\$1,500.00	101	\$151,500.00	\$1,500.00	101	\$151,500.00	\$1,100.00	101	\$111,100.00
73	29s	858 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$250.00	36	\$9,000.00	\$360.00	36	\$12,960.00	\$300.00	36	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	36	\$9,000.00
74	30s	860 Vertical Stacks	VF	\$50.00	23	\$1,150.00	\$120.00	23	\$2,760.00	\$60.00	23	\$1,380.00	\$250.00	23	\$5,750.00
75	31s	865 Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping System	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00	1	\$225,000.00
76	32s	866 Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15")	LF	\$5.00	2,722	\$13,610.00	\$7.00	2,722	\$19,054.00	\$10.00	2,722	\$27,220.00	\$5.00	2,722	\$13,610.00
77	33s	866 Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15")	LF	\$5.00	2,722	\$13,610.00	\$5.00	2,722	\$13,610.00	\$5.00	2,722	\$13,610.00	\$5.00	2,722	\$13,610.00
78	34s	910 Manhole Rehabilitation (4' I.D.)	VF	\$450.00	10	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	10	\$8,000.00
79		100 MOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF ITEMS 1 - 78)	LS	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$287,000.00	1	\$287,000.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$350,000.00	1	\$350,000.00
80		101 PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAX 5% OF ITEMS 1 - 78)	LS	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$143,000.00	1	\$143,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
81		102.1 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Water)	EA	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	1	\$1.00
82		102.1 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Sewer)	EA	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	1	\$1.00
83		102.2 Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Equipment Rental	MD	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$600.00	10	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	10	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	10	\$10.00
84		102.3 Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel	MD	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	10	\$10.00
85		102.4 Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Watch	MD	\$10.00	10	\$100.00	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	10	\$10.00
86		3001 Pole Bracing	ALW	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
			Total			\$3,044,783.00			\$3,352,401.00			\$3,598,425.00			\$3,985,865.00
Calendar Days To Complete : 360			As Read			\$3,044,783.00			\$3,352,401.00			\$3,598,425.00			\$3,985,865.00